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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of July, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Appearance was served via email upon the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

amanda.reiss@state.sd.us  

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us  

 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us  

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us  

Mr. Brent A. Moeller, P.E. 

Director of Generation Resources 

Missouri River Energy Sources 

3724 West Avera Drive   

Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920 

brent.moeller@mrenergy.com  

 

Mr. Derek Bertsch 

Staff Attorney 

Missouri River Energy Services   

3724 West Avera Drive   

Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920 

derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com  

 

 

 

 

  /s/ James E. Moore     

One of the Attorneys for Western Minnesota 

Municipal Power Agency 




